

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
*****

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2477

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 1st AUGUST, 2022


Capacity Building of CPSEs

2477. DR. SANJAY JAISWAL:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any initiatives for capacity building of Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) during the last five years;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the details of outstanding debt of CPSEs during the said period;
(d) whether the Government is planning for revival or restructuring of distressed

CPSEs; and
(e) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE

(DR. BHAGWAT KISHANRAO KARAD)


(a) and (b) : Under the Central Sector Plan Scheme of Research Development and Consultancies, the Department of Public Enterprises (DPE) has been organizing training programmes and workshops in association with leading management and professional institutes such as Indian Institute of Management (IIMs), Indian Institute of Technology (IITs), Administrative Staff College of India, Indian Institute of Public Administration (IIPA), etc. for capacity building of executives of Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs). DPE has also been organizing orientation programmes for capacity building of non-official and Government nominee Directors of CPSEs in order to facilitate more effective functioning of Boards of CPSEs. During the last five years

(2017-18 to 2021-22), DPE has organized 150 programmes/workshops and

orientation programmes covering 4973 executives and Directors of various CPSEs. In addition, the CPSEs also organize training programmes for capacity building of their executives and employees regularly.

(c) : As per available information, the details of long term borrowings of 255 operating CPSEs during last five years are as under:

Year 2016-17


2017-18


2018-19


2019-20


2020-21


Long term borrowings
(Rs. crore)

9,95,381 11,59,839 14,96,228 17,98,516 18,19,307


(d) and (e) : The CPSEs function under the administrative control of respective Ministries/Departments. Based on the extant policies/guidelines, the concerned administrative Ministries/Departments takes enterprise specific measures, including revival or restructuring, in respect of their CPSEs on a case-to-case basis.
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